ORDINANCE 86-47

To Transfer Appropriations within the Police/General Fund Budget

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to-wit:

GENERAL FUND

From: Line #111 Salaries

\$20,000.00

Line #221 Fuel & Oil

\$10,000.00

To:

Line #362 Vehicle Maintenance

\$30,000.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 3 day of $5c_0$ to b_0 , 1986.

JAMES C. REGESTER, President Bloomington Common Council

AFTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this indiana, upon thi

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 4 day of September , 19

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This budget transfer will provide funds for vehicle maintenance services for the Police Department through the Fleet Maintenance Department.

Signed copers to:
Sontalla
Palice Alifet
Public works
Lordy anditor- terliqued
Tale